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Sector Contacts 

 

GB Cod Fixed Gear Sector  

Sector Manager:  Eric Brazer 

210-E Orleans Road 

North Chatham, MA 02650 

Phone: 508-945-2432 

Email: eric@ccchfa.org 

  

Tri-State Sector  

Sector Manager:  Cindy Smith 

New England Sector Solutions LLC 

PO Box 6403 

Brunswick, ME  04011 

Phone:  207-319-5703 

Email:  csmith2509@gmail.com 

 

Sustainable Harvest Sector  

Sector Manager: Hank Soule 

PO Box 356 

South Berwick, ME  03908-0356 

Phone: 207-956-8497 

Email: shsector@gmail.com 
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Port Clyde Community Groundfish Sector 

Sector Manager:  Cindy Smith 

New England Sector Solutions LLC 

PO Box 6403 

Brunswick, ME  04011 

Phone:  207-319-5703 

Email:  csmith2509@gmail.com 

 

Northeast Coastal Communities Sector 

Sector Manager: Aaron Dority 

Penobscot East Resource Center 

13 Atlantic Avenue, P.O. Box 27 

Stonington, ME  04681 

Phone: 207-367-2708  

Email:  aaron@penobscoteast.org 

  

NESC Sector II: Gloucester Trawl/Western Gulf of Maine Sector 

Sector Manager: Daniel Salerno  

10 Witham Street 

Gloucester, MA 01930  

Phone: 978-810-5013 

Email: daniel.j.salerno@gmail.com 
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NESC III: Gloucester Fixed Gear Sector 

Sector Manager: Nick Brancaleone  

10 Witham Street  

Gloucester, MA 01930  

Phone: (978) 283-9992 (NESC office) 

Email: nbrancaleone@gmail.com 

 

NESC IV: New Bedford and Southern New England Fixed Gear Sector 

Sector Manager: Vito Giacalone 

10 Witham Street  

Gloucester, MA 01930  

Phone: (978) 283-9992 

Email: vitofish@earthlink.net   

 

NESC V: Pt. Judith and Southern New England Trawl Sector 

Sector Manager: Meredith Mendelson 

55 State Street 

Narragansett, RI 02882 

Phone: 401-932-0070 

Email: Nefsector5@gmail.com 
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NESC VI: Pier 6 Initiative 
 
Sector Manager: Jim Reardon  
 
369 Savin Hill Avenue 
 
Boston, MA 02125 

Phone: (617) 755-2440 

Email: jimreardon@earthlink.net 

 

NESC VII: New Bedford Deep Water Trawl Sector 

Sector Manager: David deOliviera  

114 MacArthur Blvd. 

New Bedford, MA 02740 

Phone: (774) 766-2108  

Email: NEFS78@gmail.com 

 

NESC VIII: New Bedford Channel Trawl Sector 

Sector Manager: David deOliviera  

114 MacArthur Blvd.  

New Bedford, MA 02740 

Phone:  (774) 766-2108  

Email: NEFS78@gmail.com 
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NESC IX: Pt. Judith and Southern New England Offshore Trawl Sector 

Sector Manager: Stephanie Rafael  

350 South Front Street 

New Bedford, MA 02740  

Phone:  (508) 997-8971 

Email: nbsector9@gmail.com 

 

NESC X: South Shore Trawl Sector 

Sector Manager: Jim Reardon  

369 Savin Hill Avenue 

Boston, MA 02125  

Phone: (617) 755-2440 

Email: jimreardon@earthlink.net 

 

NESC XI: New Hampshire and Southern Maine Fixed Gear Sector 

Sector Manager: Josh Wiersma 

4 Merrill Dr  

Hampton, NH 03842  

Phone: (603) 682-6115 

Email: josh.wiersma@gmail.com 

 

 

NEFS XII: New Hampshire and Southern Maine Trawl Sector 
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Sector Manager: Josh Wiersma  

4 Merrill Dr  

Hampton, NH 03842  

Phone: (603) 682-6115 

 Email: josh.wiersma@gmail.com 

 

NESC XIII: South Shore Fixed Gear Sector 

Sector Manager: John Haran  

205 Rockland St.   

So. Dartmouth, MA  02748   

Phone: 508-993-8225   

Email: sector13@gmail.com 

 

 

 


